



jsn

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO.38348 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.38349 OF 2025
IN
COMM FIRST APPEAL (ST.) NO.29440 OF 2025**

Shree N.N. Enterprises

**... Applicant /
Petitioner**

Versus

Equator Freight and Logistics Pvt. Ltd.

...Respondent

Mr. Shantanu Chawan i/b. Vaibhav Gaikwad for the Applicant.

**CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA AND
ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ.**

DATE : 5TH JANUARY, 2026

ORDER :

1. By this Interim Application, the Applicant has sought condonation of delay of 46 days in filing of the above Commercial First appeal.

2. The Applicant shall serve the Interim Application on the Respondents and file Affidavit of Service prior to the next date.



41-ia-38348-38349-2025.doc

3. In addition to private service, the Registry shall issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 27th January, 2026.

[ADAIT M. SETHNA, J.]

[R.I. CHAGLA J.]